Orange County Philatelic Society
June 13, 2026 Annual Estate Sale & Auction

o 4o Beginning
Lot Description Price

1 |Canada, Selection on Pages. Mostly Mint. 2009 Cat = $ 522.00 $40.00
2 |US Revenue Special Tax Stamps. 1874//1882. Peddler 3rd Class. 8 different punched remainders , Value = $ 217.50 $70.00
3 |Aristocrat Stamp Album. Guatemala to Peru. 4833 stamps $20.00
4 |USA, SC # 2870, Recalled Legends. 2025 SC Cat = $ 125.00 $30.00
5 |USA, SC # R108, used, cut cancel 2024 Sc Cat = 100.00 $25.00
6 |US, Minkus "The All American Stamp Album", Lots of mint / used stamps $40.00
7 |Germany, SC #101-02A, 107-08B, 115-16B, MNH, Michel 2022 Cat = $ 288 Euros $40.00
8 |USA, Scott # 92, used, 2024 Cat = $ 450.00 $45.00
9 |France, Minkus Album. Mint and used stamps. Cat = $ 805.00 $40.00
10 |Germany Collection in Linder Album. Mostly Mint. 2009 SC Cat = $ 382.00 $35.00
11 |Greece, Sc # 8, used, SC 2019 Cat = $ 490.00 $45.00
12 |Greece Minkus stamp album. Mint and used stamps. Cat = $ 635.00 $20.00
13 |Liechtenstein. Sc # 116-129 complete, MNH. 25 SC Cat = $ 275.00 $55.00
14 |USA, Sc #JQ35, Mint NH. 2024 SC Cat = $ 185.00 $20.00
15 |Germany, 2 volume collection. Mint and used stamps $20.00
16 |Great Britain, Scott #2, used, Four clear Margins. 2025 SC Cat = $ 900.00 $100.00
17 |NORFOLK ISLAND. 475 stamps. Mostly MNH in a Linder Stockbook $50.00
18 |USA. Scott # C1-C3, Mint H/NH / NH. 2026 SC Cat = $ 305.00 $60.00
19 |SURINAM. Over 500 stamps. Mostly MNH in a Stockbook $25.00
20 |USA. Scott # C4-C6, Mint H. 2026 SC Cat = $ 142.50 $30.00
21 |Great Britain. Very Valuable Collection including early issues, Plate #'s, Postage Dues, etc. $100.00
22 |USA. Scott # C18, Mint LH. 2026 SC Cat = $ 45.00 $20.00
23 |Sand Dune Countries. Many 1000's, some Scott listed $20.00
24 |USA. Scott # E1, Mint LH. 2026 SC Cat = $ 600.00 $80.00
25 |CHINA (PR). 2 Volume. 1985-90, and 1997-2001. 400 + stamps, sheets, etc. $20.00
26 |Belgium. Mint & used stamps. CAT = $ 676.00 $20.00
27 |Newfoundland. Mint & used. CAT $ 2377.20. starting at 8% of CAT $200.00
28 |Guernesey. All Mint NH. CAT = $ 187.00 $20.00
29 |US, Plate Number Singles, Mint, Lot of 519 $20.00
30 |Vatican City. CAT $ 875.00 $40.00
31 |USA, Springer # TC14, 1864 issue, Strip of 3, Middle stamp is double transfer. CAT = $ 375.00 for normal stamps $100.00
32 |"The Comprehensive World-wide Stamp Album" Over 2300 mint / used stamps. CAT is over $ 600.00 $20.00
33  |Minkus Master Global Stamp Album, Iceland - Romania. 3183 Used / MH stamps $20.00
34 |Minkus Master Global Stamp Album, Russia - Switzerland. 2578 Used / MH stamps $20.00
35 |Minkus Master Global Stamp Album, Ruanda - Zanibar. 2482 Used / MH stamps $20.00
36 |Switzerland Lot. Mint & used. CAT = $ 1000.00 $20.00
37 |Italy. Mint & used. CAT = $ 1955.00 $20.00
38 |France. Mint & used. CAT = $ 1690.00 $20.00
39 |CUBA. Mint & used. CAT = $ 650.00 $20.00
40 |US. Mint & used. CAT = $ 1950.00 $20.00
41 |Israel Collection Sc#143/700 Singles, w/Tabs, Blocks, 872 Stamps MNH, SC 2021 CAT = $278+ $20.00
42 |Papua New Guinea Collection_Sc#122/1160, 397 unique, 1700 stamps total, Unique Cat $252, Dups not counted $20.00
43 |Ireland Collection Sc# 1-966 Nr Cmpl, 900+ stamps M & U, Massive early value SC 2021 CAT $3,455 $270.00
44 |Crete Collection Incl Fr/Aus/It Off and Unique items 250+ stamps, Cat $1,547 M&U $125.00
45 |US B.O.B. & Revenues, 2,550 stamps Officials, Airmail, PDues, Revenues early to recent lots of Dupl $50.00
46 |Queensland Collection — 37+ diff/ w/ Dups, 380 total, $287 Cat for Unique / $1,000+ total $20.00
47 |Italy Collection — 1,320 + Stamps — 90% Used Incld BoB items in KaBe Album $2,490+ Cat Value $150.00
48 |Switzerland Collection — 376 Stamps (1862 to 1965) Heavy in Pro Juventa issues $836.00 Cat Value $60.00
49 |French Colony Collection — 60 Stamps, Mostly MH, and early Issues, $316 Cat Value $25.00
50 |Germany 1949-1955 Reg & BoB, Used -101 total 47 unique items, $1,535 Tot Cat $692 $85.00
51 |[USA, Scott # 548-550, MNH, Blocks of 4's. Scott 2025 CAT = $ 376.00 $68.00
52 |USA, Scott # 3409-3413, set of 5, Mint NH. 2026 SC CAT = $ 135.00. Face = $ 38.50. $20.00




53 |French Polynesia. Scott # 567 / 028 MNH in small stockbook. 2025 SC CAT = $ 191.00 $29.00
54 |Japan, Scott # 2818-19. Set of 13 sheets complete, MNH, CAT = ~ $195.00. Face = 10400 Yen ($ 65/ 70) $30.00
55 |USA, Pre-Cancels. 14 pages + set of 4 catalogs $40.00
56 |Mexico, New hingeless Lighthouse album w/dusk cover. 1944 - 1976. hard to find $100.00
57 |Mexico, Scott Specialized Album, 1858 - 1980. 2025 SC CAT = $ 221.30 $45.00
58 |Italy Schaubek Perfect. Hingeless Album Value $450 $45.00
59 |Scott Specialty Central America Nicaragua, Panama, El Salvador a few older stamps Nice condition $45.00
60 |Scott Specialty Central America Costa Rica, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua Few stamps Nice Condition $45.00
61 |Mexico Scott Specialized 1979-1999 New $40.00
62 |USA Scotts Specialized 1980 — 1996 $82.98 face $60.00
63 |Scott British America very hard to find Very Good condition $45.00
64 |Malta Lindner Hingeless Album Excellent Cond. Scott 2025 Cat $1399.25 $190.00
65 |USA Scott # 98, used, F grill (9x13mm). SC 2024 CAT = $ 275.00. $30.00
66 |Snowguard Commander Stockbook. New Price $ 65 - 75.00 $30.00
67 |Scott's Internation Album, VOL |, 140-1940. Mint & used stamps $25.00
68 |Hawaii Book. "The I.D.C. (An Informative & Description catalogue)". $25.00
69 |Old Time European Collection. Remainders with some goodies. Mint & used $30.00
70 |Linder's Giant Sheet / Document file $35.00
71 |USA Scott # 11A, unused with traces of gum. Crowe Certificate. 2024 CV = $ 250.00 $50.00
72 |USA, Scott # 238, unused VF LH. 2024 CV = $ 200.00 $40.00
73 |USA, Scott # 260, unused, no gum. PF Certificate. 2024 CV = $ 475 (as OG) $75.00
74 |USA, Scott $ 285, unused OG LH Jumbo Margins. 2024 CV = 27.50 $30.00
75 |USA, Scott # 294-299, Pan-American Expo, complete set. OG, hinged. 2024 CV = $ 383.00 $75.00
76 |Extensive (1000s) duplicated selection of Venezuela used, MH, MNH in two stockbooks $75.00
77 |Clean, Complete 2021 Scott Catalogs in 12 volumes $50.00
78 |Russia in two binders. Mostly complete. MNH from 1969 - 1999. CAT is over $ 900.00 $75.00
79 |Italy, Linder Hingeless Album, 1682-1946. like new $25.00
80 |Minkus Master Global Stamp Album w/dusk cover, Germany - Ruanda Urundi. 3632 Used / MH stamps $20.00
81 |Minkus Supreme Global Stamp Album w/dusk cover, Russia - Zanzibar. 2032 Used / MH stamps $20.00
82 |Box Lot of 6 Albums. Over 3800 used / Mint Hinged stamps $20.00
83 |US, Scott # 400, Mint Never Hinged. SC 2025 CAT = $ 260.00 $40.00
84 |US, Scott # 834, Mint Never Hinged. SC 2025 CAT = $ 75.00 $20.00
85 |US, Scott # 326, Mint Never Hinged. SC 2024 CAT = $ 180.00 $30.00
86 |US, Scott # 289, Mint Hinged. SC 2024 CAT = $ 140.00 $25.00
87 |US, Scott # 239, Mint Hinged. SC 2024 CAT = $ 225.00 $35.00
88 |US, Scott # 240, Mint Regum. SC 2024 CAT = $ 200.00 (no gum) $25.00
89 |France: 30 stamps, 5 each of Scott # 28, 29, 30, 50, 51, 52. used. SC 2022 CAT = $ 680.00 $75.00
90 |Great Britain: 40 stamps, used / Mint Hinged. Scott # 3 / 120, all different. SC 2022 CAT = $ 4406.25 $400.00
91 |Greece: 48 stamps, Scott # 90 / 288. used / Mint Hinged. SC 2022 CAT = $ 307.80 $40.00
92 |Portugal: 116 stamps. Scott # J1 / 1S4. SC 2022 CAT =$ 171.30 $20.00
93 |3 plastic shoeboxes jammed pack of worldwide / foreign stamps $35.00
94 |Minkus Supreme Global Stamp Album, US, A - I Countries. Good South & central America $100.00
95 |Minkus Supreme Global Stamp Album, Italy - Z Countries. Good South & central America, Vatican $100.00
96 |Plethora of Showgard Black Mounts. Large Box Full Considerable Value $40.00
97 |USA Hingeless 7 Volume Collection with lots of stamps & Value $400.00
98 |Penny Black 150th Anniversary celebration collection with 125 different stamps & 30 souvenir sheets CV = $ 448 $25.00
99 |USA, Scott # 241, used, $ 1 Columbian. SC 2024 CV = $ 525 $50.00
100 |USA, Scott # 595, unused LH with PF Cert & PSE Cert graded VF 80. SC 2024 CV = $ 240 $75.00
101 |US All American Stamp Album. Mint & used. Mixed condition with some faults noted $30.00
102 |Box of US odds and ends, collection remainders, on-paper prexies, etc. $20.00
103 |Mint Hinged Silver Jubilee sets from 10 different countries. SC 2024 CV = $ 280.00 $25.00
104 |British Commonwealth. A - C Countries. Very clean, high value nice set runs $50.00
105 |British Commonwealth. C - H Countries. Very clean, high value nice set runs. Be sure to check the Hong Kong! $50.00
106 |British Commonwealth. I - M Countries. Very clean, high value nice set runs $40.00
107 |British Commonwealth. N - S Countries. Very clean, high value nice set runs. New Zealand particularly nice! $50.00
108 |Hungary collection, post war, much MNH 1949-1989 $30.00




109 |Treasure Chest of Stamps World-Wide in glassines, mini-collections (Mongolia), FDCs USA Presidents, etc. $20.00
110 |Box Lot — World-Wide Odd Lot stamps, many individual items, and FDCs $20.00
111 |Box Lot — 3 USA Albums, Two Stock Books USA + FDCs $20.00
112 |USA: Two Near-New Stock Books with mostly MNH USA stamps with $70 Face Value $20.00
113 |Box Lot Official Postal Stationary FDCs , Mini-Lot GB, Stock Sheets of USA/Foreign, Stock Cards in Blk Notebook $20.00
114 |Box Lot - Country Collections on Album Pages: USA, Germany, Turkey, UN, Cuba, Sweden, Mozambique, Misc., $20.00
115 |Box Lot Country Collections: New Zealand, Serbia & Montenegro, Portugal, Panama, Japanese Revenues, Misc. $20.00
116 |Box Lot. Stock Book W/W/Civil War 1960-65/Airmail Postal Stationary/Transkei 1976 #1-4 Imperf Souvenir Sheet $20.00
117 |Box Lot. Stock Book USA/Canada, Japan Ryukyus, Papua, Bulgaria, other W/W on Album pages & Glassines, FDCs $20.00
118 |Box Lot. 1984 Olympics Set MNH Full Sheets/Princess Di Memorial Collection British Comm MNH/Swiss Stock $20.00
119 |APS sales books, Qty. 4, remainders with net residual value at $ 900.00 $30.00
120 |Russia in a Stockbook. 320 stamps, 95% MNH $20.00
121 |Belgium in a Stockbook. 800+ stamps, 85% MNH $20.00
122 |Various US stamps $25.00
123 |Box Lot $25.00
124 |Canada, Box lot. Thousands of stamps $45.00
125 |{Worldwide Odd Lot, USA Remnants, Bag WW, Bundleware, miscellaneous odds and ends $20.00
126 |Germany, used, 1976-97, Regular issues, semi-postals, and Berlin Occupation / 1949 Mint # 593E CV $ 140.00 $20.00
127 |USA, Scott # 208, used, 6 cents Lincoln, re-engraved. SC 2024 CV = $ 110.00 $20.00
128 |USA, Scott # 292, used, thin, Cattle in storm. CV = $ 675.00 $135.00
129 [USA, Scott # C13-15, Graf Zeppelin's, MH. Complete Set, Faults. CV = $ 1070 $500.00
130 |Great Britain, Scott # 142, used, VF, L1 King Edwards. 2026 SC CV = $ 825.00 $250.00
131 |Cuba, Scott # 548-662, MNH, VF, Complete Set. CV = $ 219.75+ $40.00
132 |USA, Scott # 630, MNH. White Plains SS, 26 SC CV = $ 475.00 $90.00
133 |USA Scott # 261, used, Type 1, Unwmk. SC 2024 CAT = $ 350. 00 $40.00
134 |Russia: Brinder with 42 sheets of MNH Semi-Postal stamps. 1977 - 1979. 2026 SC CAT = $ 769.00 $60.00
135 |Italy, 1945 to 1968, 550 stamps, mint & used. Lighthouse Album $45.00
136 |Venezuela Collection. 900 + stamps, Mint / used $20.00
137 |Czechoslovakia: 29 First Day of issue covers. 1947- 1979. Value over $ 35.00 $20.00
138 |Czechoslovakia: 3 Sets of First Day of issue covers. 1958, 1959, 1965. Value over $ 28.00 $20.00
139 |Czechoslovakia: Sheetlets 1938-1988, mostly MNH, Value over $35.00 $20.00
140 Western Airletter, Burlington Airletter, American Express Airletter, P.R.I.D.E Airletter (Private Carriers 1982-1984),

complete set on Scott pages. Not listed in Scott. Listed in 1995 Sanabia Airmail Catalog - $330 (mint) $99.00
141 {1925 American Philatelic Society stock certificate - one share. No catalog value $60.00
142 |Great Britain #20 used, quantity 46. 2022 Scott cat value - $11.50/each, total - $529 $99.00
143 |United States Souvenir Cards, quantity - 80+ . 2022 Scott cat value - est. $4.00/each, total - $320+ $99.00
144 Books - 2 volume set (hardcover). The Western Express Companies 1850-1890, A Catalog of Their Franks and Hand

Stamps by Oscar Thomas. New - $150 $75.00
145 {Monoco Collection. 1880 to ? In Album. Souvenir sheets, booklets, Mint Never Hinged $110.00
146 |USA, Duck Stamps with Plate No's. Scott # RW5, RW6, RW7, RW10. used. 2026 SC CAT = $ 210.00 $20.00
147 |Turkey. Mint & used in APS Circuit book, Over $ 1000.00 in 2021 CAT $40.00
148 |USA, 3 Volume set of "Brookman" 19th Century set of books. eBay $ 100 (Ugly) - $ 150 (nice) $75.00
149 |USA. Book. Simpson's Postal Markings. 1851 - 61. eBay Price $ 50 - 300 $30.00
150 |Worldwide. "Higgins & Gage" Postal Stationery Catalogie, 4 volume set $50.00

Saturday, June 13 at 1:00 pm There is no buyer's premium
Inspection from 12.00 pm The price you bid is the price you pay!

Villa Park City Council Chambers

17855 Santiago @ Wanda (Ralph's Shopping center)

Villa Park, CA bidding increments
$20.00-$ 49.00 - $1.00
$50.00-$99.00 -$2.50
$100.00 - up - $5.00

ALL Sales are Final
Cash only - No Checks




